ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2021 - 22

Students Feedback Analysis Report

Total of No. of Respondents: 947

Class / @ @ B.5c. (PCM) / dt o 4 (7 fy um) @ M.Sc. (Chemistry) / TH. TS 5 (TH1G7. .
57 rosponsse ® 6.5c. (PeM)/ ALl g o) @ M.Sc. (Mathematics) / TH. TF it ()
® B5c. (cB2)/ flva @ (A 9 @ M.Sc. (Electronics)/ TH. T8 ¥ (399

.C X sh Med ! ;ﬁ HETI: #. . mﬂ_‘
@ B.Com. (English Medium) % .MSC Bﬂtaﬂ}f}f@ Q’-Hﬁf
@ B.Com. (Marathi Medium) / &t &fn. (1.
@ B. A (A-Section) / . [Q-id'iﬂll:l ® MSc fZﬂﬂIﬂg'_.f‘J.f 1.\']'!: U,F#T ('FITUﬁ'QHH]
@ B. A, (8-Section) / 4. 1, (- @ M.Com/TH &,
@ M.Sc. (Physics)/ T0. T @t pifa®=msd) @ MLA. (English) / T3, T. (351)

Y @ M.A (Marathi) / TH. T. (F131)

@ M.A (History) / T3, T. 3o L 23V
@ M.A (Sociology) / TH. T, (FHIWIIRA)
@ M.A (Political Science) / TH. T.
(I
@ M.A (Economics)/ TH. T (3T

Semester / I3

947 responses

Q!
oV
oV

‘ 37.8%

1. How do you view the curriculum quality? / STRIHHT ol

947 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3P¥
@ (i) Good / @

@ (iii) Neutral / e
@ (iv) Average / TRTERI
@ (v) Poor / ATSe




2. How do you rate the usefulness of the curriculum? / SIATHGHATHT IUYdAd ﬁ@?ﬂﬁﬁaﬂ
BIOTAT S{FHUTH <ret 2

947 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3ch ¥
@ (i) Good / FiITTA

@ (iii) Neutral / T/
“ @ (iv) Average / R
—_———————1 ® (v) Poor/aga

3. Study materials relevant and meet the standards of the subjects. / faoar=t wey wres sfor faug
HuTE T gefdr

947 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / STHUUI HgHd

@ (ii) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / T

@ (iv) Disagree / 3HgH

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIR&R 3HAgHI

4. Course meeting your expectations / J{¥-Ash H gH=AT SJa&fTU;UfWIH

947 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3Ol YgHd

@ (ii) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / de¥y

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR IgHd

5. How do you rate the usefulness of the electives in the curriculum? / ST B AT alﬁ%Tﬁ?ﬁGlTl'lﬁ

947 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ I ¥
@ (i) Good / FITA

@ (iii) Neutral / dZ¥]
@ (iv) Average /
@ (v) Poor / @1se

6. Do you think the courses ensure creative and critical learning? / gFTal dlcd &1 SUTHHH
wof-refter snfor weiterar ara=r o s 2

947 responses

@® () Yes /81T
@ (i) No / AT8t




7. Are there steps taken by the institution for upgrading and improving the standard of the

performance of the institution? / H¥X=AT A, &9 GURUAITA! TRIF 181 Urddl Idadt Jgd @1 ?

947 responses

@ () Yes /BT
@ (i) No / gl

o)

8. Subject Knowledge of the teachers / e fawa 9

947 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3G ¥
@ (ii) Good / ATTA

@ (iii) Neutral / de&
@ (iv) Average / TRTERT
@ (v) Poor / dTse

9. Ability to integrate course material with environment/other issues to provide a broader
perspective. / TATAI0 THET SATHHHATT SidHd Sidrd 17

947 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3ch ¥
@ (i) Good / FiTTA

@ (iii) Neutral / dc¥
@ (iv) Average / TRTEIRT
E———— | @ (v) Poor / AT$e

10. Accessibility and Approachability of the teacher in and out of the class. / 971Id STfoT S8R
Rrares = gerydr 1for Iuetsidr.

947 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3ch ¥

@ (ii) Good / FFTA
@ (iii) Neutral / T3
@ (iv) Average / TR
A @ (v) Poor / aT$e

11. Experiential Learning / 3{HdIH®D Rreror

947 responses

@ (i) Yes /B
@ (ii) No / ATgt

il




1. The feedback analysis clearly indicates that more than 85% of students very much
satisfied with flexibility on curriculum, teaching-learning process, provision for self study,
etc. offered by the Institution.

2. There are some suggestions & requests.
Sugagestions :
1. SCIENCE

B.Sc. PCM & PEM:
i.  Provide information of Internship and guide the interested students in the field of IT. Also
organize programsrelated to entrepreneurship development.
ii.  Teach on board not a projector.
iii. Do syllabus more interesting.

B.Sc. CBZ:
i.  Give importance to cultural activities.

ii.  As per college scheduled time-table our lecture was at the end that's why many students were
not willing to attend this lecture after practical’s and three continuous lectures. If possible,
please try to shift the lecture before12:30 pm. It'll be more helpful to attend the lecture because
as a language subject it should be interesting rather than just to attend it for attendance
forcefully for internal marks. Thank you!

iii.  Activity based learning.
iv.  Syllabus should be related to the competitive exam.

v.  Change uniform ... We didn't like it ...

M.Sc.:

Chemistry:
i.  Organize mcq test weekly which will increase the awareness about competitive exam in
students.
ii.  Teaching is very poor.

Mathematics:
i.  Provide better education to students.

2. Arts
B.A. :

Section A:
i.  This syllabus is good for educating the educated people. ([T Wb H fRrférai Waa
HOGMTA] T1Y)
ii.  Ask questions to students individually.
ii.  Experiential learning.
iv. ~ Open library from 8 am.
v.  Our classes are not regular.

Section B:
i.  Practical courses should be included in Marathi syllabus. (J-Nlohlml HTdgTRD G HH

BIED)




Our classes are not regular.
Library employees are rude.

3. Commerce

English:

Teaching staff should well experience.

Introduce some technology in the classroom and personalize the learning experience of the
students.

Some teachers give full internal marks to students who don't attend college regularly and we
take holiday for work, other days attend college still give us half marks, this is a injustice, and
some teachers are such that they can't teach properly. You should sit and watch in class.

iv.  Requirement of proper classes and benches.
v.  To improve teaching skills.
vi.  Connect to student's individually.
vii.  Use new teaching methods.
viii.  Need of strong communication skills.
ix.  We need practical knowledge to develop our skills efficiently at work.
X.  Provide free book or notes to students.
xi.  Case study based learning.
xii.  Site visit.
xiii. ~ Guest lecturer of great business man's.
xiv.  Use of English or Hindi language while teaching.
xv.  Study material is not available at right time due to which not able to study at right time for
exam.
xvi.  Organize other courses in college related to commerce field.
Xvii.  activities must be take in class
XViil.
Marathi:
i.  Practice test should be taken regularly.
ii.  There should be Proper arrangement of classes and benches.
M.Com.:

If you think that the teacher teaches properly, and then check with the camera, the students are
totally in loss, if the student doesn’t go for tuition to teacher then internal marks are deducted.
I am not satisfied with the teacher in the class. Anand Niketan College education has not been
the same. Teacher targets student.




ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2021 - 22

Teachers Feedback Analysis Report

The role of faculty in the development of any institution is most fundamental in
designing and developing curriculum. In the year 2021-22, 54 faculty members gave

their feedback about the institute.

Total of No. of Respondents: 54

Name of the Department / [T A1d

54 responses

6

4(7.4%)4 (7.4%)

3(5.6%) 3 (5.6%)

2 (3.22(3.2°(3.2°3.7%)

1/ (1.49(1.11.9%

0
Arvind Sawane DEPARTMENT OF CO... Department of Mathem... English Saroj Sahare
Chemistry Department of Chemistry ~ Department of english Physics
Designation / Ug-TH

54 responses

@ Professor / UTAUDH
@ Associate Professor / Tgan{t UTeaTgd
» Assistant Professor / 9l UTHUD

@ Assistant Professor (CHB) / Ggid®
TTeATOd (TRIDT dedTaR )




ANALYSIS

1. The Vision and Mission of the institution are known / &< €9 01 IGIFY 1 3118

54 responses

@® () Yes / 81
@ (ii) No / T8t

2. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear / SNATAH AT LTI IEP Rrerd

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / STHUUI TgHd

@ (ii) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / de&J

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{gHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3{gHd

3. The course / programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers. / ST

SWTHhH/ ST D 1chH YT ugidl fawy fiesgq <l .

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / STHTU TgHd

@ (i) Agree / TeHd

@ (iii) Neutral / o]

@ (iv) Disagree / 3HgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR HgHI

4. The course content fulfils the need of students / 3aTaHATH ATt faemeafdt RS ‘IUTW

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THUUI HgHd

@ (i) Agree / TgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / e

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3HgHd




5. Tests and exams are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus. /

TR AT 9d g-ea=d1 O dobd UTedT SdedT ST .

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THUUl HgHd

@ (ii) Agree / TgHA

@ (iii) Neutral / de&]

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{EgHI

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGRR 3HgHd

.

6. Is there a positive output from the remedial classes conducted? / fR1ar® Taciedr sifafad aniqa
HhRIHAS YRUMH gl &1 2

54 responses

@ () Yes /81T
@ (ii) No / -TIg1

96.3%

0

7. Are you satisfied with the books available in the library for your teaching requirements? /

AUTeaTd Iud= ciedT f[audgiean deHare=ifawd (qeawsifawd)) grel saryr=t srgd &1?

54 responses

@ (i) Yes /81T
@ (i) No / AT8t

o

8. The college provides opportunities and support to the faculty members for upgrading their skills

and qualifications. / AGIAATEY UTATUS AT Aid ... 0T UEdl GURUATATST Heft iU Tgrd e &d.

54 responses

@ () Yes /B
@ (i) No / TTgt

98.1%




9. Is there uninterrupted access to internet available for improving quality teaching? / WT—ITU;Uf

YU YURUATHIS] SR 3RAS YRl Uiy HIg HI?

54 responses

® (i) Yes /81T
@ (i) No / -Tg}

)

10. Good facility and encouragement to the teachers for their research / et =an

RIS FRTel giaem o1 uicarg ffresd &1?

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THUU AT
@ (i) Agree / HeHd
(iii) Neutral / dc¥y
@ (iv) Disagree / 3¥gHd
@ (v) Strongly Disagree / STRGR 3{ATHI

« The analysis strongly agrees with high percentage to the adequacy and availability of teaching-
learning facilities.

« It also helped framing the extra courses like add-on course, value added, etc.

* Various suggestions related to the modifications in the curricular content are noted for further

necessary action.

SUGGESTIONS:

1. Internet or WiFi facility should be provided to all departments. Also the password of
WiFi should be provided to nearby departments. (Jd faUTTIHEN §ce fdhar
G AR HRUAT ITd]. TG SSETord [AUNTE aahg URids Suds
$H=- qUgTd I1d.)

2. Students should be encouraged to pay more attention to their studies.




ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2021 - 22

Employer Feedback Analysis Report

Total Responses: 2

How salsfiest are you with the employee work performance and heacadem\csystemwmcheducatedth\scandﬁale’ﬁﬂmmwwwwww( T-Very hanpy, 2 happy, 3 not happy / 1- &m‘l 2
w3 )

i
I Pk
hrm)oblomcfﬁﬂwﬁﬂﬂﬂWﬂMﬁWWﬁW Using technalogy and workplace eqLipment 4 7 1 e e Innovativencss, creatidty Fa, et Ablity o take up cira rrpmh\h,;&sﬁf‘_ T i
Suggestion:

No Suggestions.




ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2021 - 22

Alumni Feedback Analysis Report

Total Responses: 67

Degree / Tadt

67 responses

15
1l
14 (20.9%)
10
5 3 (4.5%) 3 (4.5%)
2 (3%) 2 (3%2 (3%) | 2 (3%)

1( 1.(,1/;(,1'{‘(‘1‘{517((;1 (17141 (14 (1 .5171(,1 (1814 .(,1'{(,1{(:1/;(‘1'{(,1{(,1f(;1'{‘(11'{(;1’{514(,1 .‘(,1{‘(,1/;(;1‘{(,1{(-1/;(11’{‘(‘1’{(11{(.1/;(‘1'{(,1{(,1/;(11'4(,1{(.1/;(;1’{5
lisal | | | | |

B. A. B.sc Bachelor of scien... Bsc cbz M. Sc. (Botany) MSc,B.ed
B.Sc BSC Bsc 3 Bsc(cbz) M.sc Msc....

ANALYSIS

1. How do you rate the relevance of courses taught in the college? / AT fRIBacedT
S HTAT YRR Al qFa1 S IUIdT SITHUT 2T 2

67 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3H ¥
41.8% @ (i) Good / =T

(iii) Neutral / ¥/
@ (iv) Average / TR
@ (v) Poor / dTse

2. Do you think the courses ensure job opportunities? / Wmﬁfﬁ STAHHAT Alh =T Helt
fHesdrd 2

65 responses

@ () Yes /B
@ (i) No / T8l

e




3. How do you rate the student-teacher relationship at our college? / THZT HgTdeTaATd
e -Riere deui=T &t Srorar siftumy ena 2

67 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3 ¥
@ (i) Good / AT

@ (iii) Neutral / dc3
@ (iv) Average / TR
@ (v) Poor / dlse

0

4. Does the syllabus create interest to pursue research in a topic? / SYhH TET favard dxie
PO 3M1FS AT B1d D12

67 responses

@ (i) Yes /BT
@ (ii) No / AT8t

o

5. Are you satisfied with the infrastructure and library facilities of the college? / HelfdaTaddd
araTd gaur o duTerd giauiarad gret T S8Td 612

67 responses

® () Yes /81T
@ (i) No / ATél

0

6. Overall courses outcome. / THUT S¥ATRIHHIT IBEAGE

66 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3&HY
@ (ii) Good / AT

@ (iii) Neutral / de&
@ (iv) Average / TRIIRI
@ (v) Poor / dT5e

¢




7. College helped in resolving your problem during the program (education). / HTAHHATGI
(FRr&or) qH=a1 YHRIA FARTH01 HRudTd Helfdelera  Had Hd .

67 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / BTHU0 TgAd

® (ii) Agree / TgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / &

@ (iv) Disagree / 3¥gHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3HgHd

8. Overall experience of the course. / ¥IRIHHTHT UHUT 3JH4.

67 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3P ¥
@ (i) Good / IITA

@ (iii) Neutral / de&f
@ (iv) Average / TRTERI
@ (v) Poor / AT5c

9. Was the classroom atmosphere conducive for interaction? / AT ATATaR ol TRERAAIG T3
3D BId D12

67 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / BTHT0 TgAT
49.3% @ (ii) Agree / TBHd

@ (iii) Neutral / Tc¥

@ (iv) Disagree / 3HgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / STRGR 3H8Hd

47.8%

®

10. Relevance of curriculum in your job. / W:ﬁﬁa SGRH AT UG .

66 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3P ¥
@ (ii) Good / AT

@ (iii) Neutral / e
@ (iv) Average / TRTERT
@ (v) Poor / AT5c




11. Need any change in curriculum and syllabi? / 3{¥RIHH SHII0T S IHHTI Dol dad gdl 318 P12

65 responses

® () Yes /BT
@ (i) No / -TTgt

12. Is there any need for improvements in teaching and learning Process? / &4 STfOT 3feyT=
Tfehd GURUN SR TR 3TE HI?

64 responses

@® () Yes/E™
@ (i) No / =TTel

13. Field work help in job. / SHATHD URI&UIN A< A A d Bld.

64 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3G ¥
@ (i) Good / AT

@ (iii) Neutral / de&{
@ (iv) Average / TR
@ (v) Poor / AT

Suggestions:
1. Request student’s complaint box.
2. Provision should be made for drinking water.
3. Course on General Communication in English.
4. Course on Mental Health.
5. Used digital board with Digital Drawing Tablet Graphic Pen (InPAD)
for teaching.
6. SAI sport centre.
7. PG Diploma Environment.




ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020 - 21

Students Feedback Analysis Report

Total of No. of Respondents: 1213

Class / @ @ B.5c. (PCwm)/ A.zw 3 (' 5 o) @ M Sc. (Chemistry) / U, U8 ! (FuRE,
@ B.Sc. (PEM)/ flea A @ 5w @ M.Sc. (Mathematics) / TR, ud @t (1forr)

1,213 responses

' ® B.5c. (CB2)/ diow @ (@ @5) @ M.Sc, (Electronicsy U3, tat 3t (3.,
@ B.Com. (English Medum) / .51, (§ @ M.Sc. (Botany) W, UH W (arufvama)
@ B.Com. (Marathi Medium) / .81 (... @ M.Sc. (Zoologyy Wi, T ¥ (amftens)
@ B. A (A-Section) / i, T, (TR0 @ M Com / W H15
@ B A (B-Section) / 41, @ (41 @ MA. (English) / U5, €, ($aaily

@ M.Sc. (Physics)/ U1 G Wl GRIIBIH) @ M. (Marathi) / TR, €. FRT4Y)

L 4 A23Y
@ MA. (History) / T, €. (SfaErR)
©® MA (Sociology) / UH. Q. (THIARITA)
@ MA (Political Scence) /U3 U
(ARATATEL)
@ MA (Economics) / U3 U, (M)

A 23

Semester /A
1,213 responses

(NIl
[ B\
oV




1. How do you view the curriculum quality? / ST Golf

1,213 responses

i) Excellent / 3&h¥
ii) Good / @1 d

@

@ (i

@ (iii) Neutral / T
@ (iv) Average / TR
@ (v) Poor / dTs¢

2. How do you rate the usefulness of the curriculum? / G{WWW Greiid Ut
DIUTT AU e ?

1,213 responses

® (i) Excellent/ 3&F
@ (i) Good / @lTa

@ (iii) Neutral / de&d
/ ® (iv) Average / TRTERI
_A @ (v) Poor / a3

3. Study materials relevant and meet the standards of the subjects. Tt S wme erftr fawg
AU Yeld

1,213 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THYUI UgHd

@ (i) Agree / 9gHd

@ (jii) Neutral / de®4

@ (iv) Disagree / 3@gHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR S HgHd

4. Course meeting your expectations / S{¥TIHH JHAT @mwm.

1,213 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THJUl TgHd
@ (ii) Agree / TgHd
@ (iii) Neutral / A&
@ (iv) Disagree / 3fgHd
@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3{gHd




5. How do you rate the usefulness of the electives in the curriculum? / ST g ST

1,213 responses

® (i) Excellent / 3 ¥
@ (i) Good / FiTTel

@ (iii) Neutral / Te®]
@ (iv) Average / TRTER}
@ (v) Poor / 15

A
<&

6. Do you think the courses ensure creative and critical learning? / g+l ared @ Sy

Toi-reitet ST gHieye 9reir SuIR o8 ?

1,213 responses

® (i) Yes /81T
® (i) No / e}

96.6%

7. Are there steps taken by the institution for upgrading and improving the standard of the

performance of the institution? / ST Wﬁfﬁﬂmﬂ@ﬁwmm 3HTgd &I 2

1,213 responses

® () Yes /BT
@ (i) No /It

_—

94.8%

8. Subject Knowledge of the teachers / 1&g fawd M

1,213 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3@¥
@ (i) Good / AITa

@ (iii) Neutral / Te®
@ (iv) Average / TRIIRL
@ (v) Poor / dT5e




9. Ability to integrate course material with environment/other issues to provide a broader
perspective. / TGN THIT SATHBHHIT 3fayd giard &1?

1,213 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3&¥
@ (i) Good / Tl

) (iii) Neutral / de&]
® (iv) Average / TRIER}
@ (v) Poor / dl5¢

10. Accessibility and Approachability of the teacher in and out of the class. / TG SATIOT &R
R1areB T eaHar for uetser,

1,213 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3&H¥
@ (i) Good / @Ta

(iii) Neutral / de®
® (iv) Average / TRERL

@ (v) Poor / dlge
11. Experiential Learning / S{JHAIH® fRrgror
1,213 responses
® (i) Yes /g1
@ (i) No / ATTgt

1. The feedback analysis clearly indicates that more than 85% of students very much satisfied
with flexibility on curriculum, teaching-learning process, provision for self study, etc. offered
by the Institution.

2. There are some suggestions & requests.




1.

2.

3.

SCIENCE

B.Sc. PCM & PEM:

) Need of Mathematics teachers for regular classes.
i) More practical learning must be included.

B.Sc. CBZ:

i) Need slow teaching.

i) Need understandable curriculum
M.Sc.:

No suggestions.

Arts

B.A.:

No suggestions.

MA. :

i) Use of new teaching techniques. (Political Science)
Commerce

English:

i) Need better and more experienced staff.
i) Request to complete syllabus.

iii) Notes should be provided.

iv) Request for hostel facility.

Marathi:

No suggestions.

M.Com.

i) Involvement of practical teaching.




ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020 - 21

Teachers Feedback Analysis Report

The role of faculty in the development of any institution is most fundamental in
designing and developing curriculum. In the year 2020-21, 41 faculty members gave
their feedback about the institute.

Total of No. of Respondents: 41

Name of the Department /Ry e

41 responses
6
5 (12.2%) & (14”,6”,

3(7.3%) 3 (7.3%) 3 (7.2347.3%)
2 (4.9%) 2 (4.9%)

2
1(2.4%) 1 (2.4%) 1 (2.4%) 1 (2.414(2.414(2.416(2. 416(2.416(2 414(2.416(2.4% )1 (2.4%) 1 (2.414(2.4%)

0
BOTANY Chemistry Department of En... Electronics Nilesh Sureshrao... Sociology
CHEMISTRY Commerce Department of Zo... History Physics

Designation / UG-TH

41 responses

@ Professor / UTEATddH
@ Associate Professor / Tgaliil UTeATIw®
Assistant Professor / 9gid UIATUSH

@ Assistant Professor (CHB) / Ugidd
IO (TRTehT dearar )




ANALYSIS

1. The Vision and Mission of the institution are known / TR &g 31101 IGIFY 1A TS

41 responses

@ (i) Yes /B0
@ (i) No / e}

2. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear / 3NATHHHT! &g 3fEE e

3yfor faemeat wefq afre ueR digiadd 3med

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THYU TgHd
@ (i) Agree / HgHd

) (jii) Neutral / T2

@ (iv) Disagree / 3€gHd
@ (v) Strongly Disagree / GIRGR 3fHgHd

3. The course / programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers. / H¥THTT

SRS H/ ST BTk YH1 i fqw fesqd &l .

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / THUU TgHd
® (ii) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / dc&]

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3HgHd

4. The course content fulfils the need of students / ¥R TR faemaft e qof svd

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3TFTU! TGHd

@ (i) Agree / TgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / ¥

@ (iv) Disagree / 3IgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3 {gHd




5. Tests and exams are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus. /

SATIHHTCI d T 91 Jesd URTedT Sded Sifdld .

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / BTHIUI TEHA

@ (i) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / dc¥®

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{gHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR SHEAT

6. Is there a positive output from the remedial classes conducted? / e ddeen sifafad d‘lqufl
THRIED YR giell 1 2

41 responses

® (i) Yes /B
@ (i) No /418!

7. Are you satisfied with the books available in the library for your teaching requirements? /
TYTeaTd IS Sced] [quare Sy areAiawd! (qEadmiias) qrel SaTuT Mgd BI?

41 responses

® (i) Yes /BT
@ (i) No /18!

8. The college provides opportunities and support to the faculty members for upgrading their skills

and qualifications. / AETAETAd MIEATIH 1 id &...<d S0 ORIl GURUATTS! Feft 31101 Tgra ugH .

41 responses

® (i) Yes /BT
® (i) No /A1

100%




9. Is there uninterrupted access to internet available for improving quality teaching? / EUWTQ:UT
U GYRUIRTS Ser-Cal 3RES WaQ JUdsy 311g P17

41 responses

® () Yes /8™
@ (i) No /gl

85.4%

10. Good facility and encouragement to the teachers for their research | Rigrapi =
TS FRTe e T Hearg- e d o12

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / BTHUT TgHd
@ (ii) Agree / WgHd
(iii) Neutral / dc¥
@ (iv) Disagree / 3¥gHd
@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3gHd

« The analysis strongly agrees with high percentage to the adequacy and availability of teaching-
learning facilities.

« It also helped framing the extra courses like add-on course, value added, etc.

« VVarious suggestions related to the modifications in the curricular content are noted for further
necessary action.

SUGGESTIONS:
1. The syllabus for Marathi subject should be more comprehensive.
2. Annual pattern is better than semester pattern.
3. In curriculum some common health issues topic should be included.
4. Curriculum need to update as per the requirements of Industry 4.0.
5. Curriculum should be framed as per facilities available in the institute.
6. Incorporate more applied/skill based topics in the syllabus.
7. Local issues should be introduced in the curriculum.
8. Need more infrastructure for Zoology Department.




ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020 - 21

Employer Feedback Analysis Report

Total Responses: 54

Designation of Employer / ﬁgﬂﬂlﬁ U

Edresponses

5(12.8%)

2(5.1%) 21(5.1%)

2
1 (2120212213 203 213 21 21 2 R 221 21 21 213213 213(212( 2 8% (213216212 212(212(2. 8% (213 213(213(2.6% 1 (2162122 &

0
BSMNL Assistant teacher  Chairman /Principal Lecturer Principal Secretary/Principal

Assistant faculty o... CEQ HOD Botany PRINCIPAL Principal, Dr. Amb...

How satisfied are you with the employee wark performance and the academic systemwhich educated this candidate? R IS P gl*f:\l R Bl (1= very hapy, - hapoy, 3- not happy WWW
2- 977, 3- ) TR

§
o
olyane prllens [T AT TG T FERAA sy gy and kgl equiment W‘WWWWW Innmauvenoaqwalwny A T Ay e exa sponsitly | 3WWW&T
Suggestion:

Invite alumni as a guest for guest lecture

The entire University syllabus should be employment orient.

Provide professional exposure to students

Practical based projects are required

There is a great need to use modern technology to make education effective

today.

a > w DR



© © N o

12.
13.
14.

Frame the syllabus or includes the topics in curriculum as per local needs.
Focus on the subject matter and Students learning.

Raise standards for teachers

Develop plans , methods, and Processes to Create experiences for students

. There is lack of skill based learning in ANC, Warora
11.

It should be applied, skill oriented and to make Youth as a socially responsible
and which enhance employlibility ratio.

Please arrange employed based curriculum

Provide basic information and state the objective of program

You may start short term skill oriented courses for supplementing the
curriculum.



12/1/21, 8:28 PM Employer's Feedback

sifafad SraTaert duare enydr

Obligation to work beyond schedule if
required / 3TaRTD AU JBTUABTAT O @D D)
Uallere T8 HRUATY &l

8. Regarding the subjects learned by the staff and its level of usage, in your

organization, please give opinion | HHATM 31T favaTar TR IuaHT gidr
D12 HUTT AT L.

9. How could our programs be improved? What specific comments do you have
regarding the curriculum? / 3T 3MTHH HY JYRAT Jdia? AT Seufd ga=n
BTN AN ERid YT 318 ?

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vNvr SMAbASRacVPhtHyvLQwB5gnevrxVMOwICZDKTxo/edit 3/3



How
satisfied How How
How g How e
are you satisfied satisfied satisfied |How satisfied
with the are you are you are you satisfied How are you
employee withythe with the withythe are you satisfied with the
work employee |SMPIOYEe |0 bloyee withythe are you How How employee
performan won?k Yee | work won?k Y employee |ith the satisfied satisfied |Work
ce and the performan performan performan wo?k Ye¢ lemployee are you areyou |Performan
academic ce and the |°¢ and the ce and the |performan work How with the How with the ce and the
system  |How academic |262deMic |- o demic ge and the |PEfOrman |yqy, satisfied |, employee satisfied employee |3cademic
which satisfied system ., |ceandthe |y ceq |areyou tisfied are you system
educated |are you :X\Si::ehm which :I):‘si::ehm :;::’::'c academic :?e'; ;: with the :?e'; :; ::r:‘l:)rman with the ‘;')v:r"flt(nrm an |Which How could
i ith th . | . |
::I::didate :’I‘Inployeee educated tel:ii:cated educated |which jvyhsntcehm with the :vrgfk(’yee withthe |ce and the :Ir::fkoyee ce and the f:i:cated our
this . this educated employee employee |academic academic . programs
? work . candidate . . educated performan performan candidate
Faararey [Performan candidate |, candidate |this this work ce and the | Vo' system .. and the [SYStem be
? . > > , b Y
ce and the | ? RPEN— ? candidate candidate perfo:irr:zn academic perfo:in:zn which academic which RPN :’rvnr?roved.
OT¥ASA  |academic |FHETATER Farres |? 2 ceandthe | . iom |G andthe educated | o " |educated at
f demic |SYS academic |this yS this . specific
system or &= TG | e 368 which which of FdeT
AT 3 of Jdear of Jdear system system candidate candidate comments
which AT of Q=T which educated | .o educated |/ qAYET do you
T educated |8 & ol ¥y this K this K
this . candidate . candidate .
o e tis ety T R TR |orraee  |oqucated candid educated | gmtarare candid TR (gE :‘:;’:rdmg
Designatio HRAH? g o ey TAURY |l (50 T candidate |° candidate [T daear |7 oT qdTAT AT the
n of ? ? FHATT |2 FHTE icul
1-ve T 7 2 AT ? ? FHaE EANER  |HRAH? curriculum
Employer / (1-very |gfereresr | 3méd &1 2 HRAFT ? HATEA
e happy, 2- (1-ve (1- very (-ve ITF? FAEEATT (ol QATAT | | AT Fa of {aear o (1-very  |Regarding ? | Y
happy, 3. |or ¥ . |nappy,2- (10, FRAT? | e |gwmder | or e s happy, 2- v
o not happy |gmaae happy, 2- |po oy 3. [happy, 2 |(1-very | |ST or FHTIRR FAYUET  |happy, 3- "‘eb.
. happy, 3- {15t happy M3PPY, 3+ happY, 2- pop0 "y e (R STAAT , [T 2 |not ha subjects |z geren
1-g9 T not happy not happy |happy, 3- | ~"0% 2 TR 7 2 TR 7 2 PPY |learned by
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HAE AR |(1-very |3, R ) ) happy, 2 happy, 2
; . S AR | FEY, 3- . (1-very 3. |(1-very ;g '3. |11 ST ATEY) [your HoTer
N . [Developin happy, 2- | yeidy zmdh) Solf HTAEY ATEN) ’ HY, 3+ |happy, 2- |"2PPY: 3 Ihappy 2. I |happy, 3- N 7> lorganizati
ames o g practical [happy, 3- (¢ qative [Self- [Open to | 3T=TeT =IFY) ey =) [happy, 3- not happy | ooy, 3. |3, 2= [nothappy \aeidy, 2. |[Obligatio | ¥ please [FHTERF
the solutions not happy ;. motivated ||\ ideas |[Using not happy |/ 1-8@T  |not happy |3y -8 ; ntowork | /0
candidate/ to /1-@g response |2nd taking |70 technalog |[Ability to R 3T, 3- . 3Ty, 3- beyond [9'V€ / AT 3
employee workplace & 2. |to P on learning |y and 9 |contribute |/ 1-§  |3edY, 2- |/ 1-§ I ) 3, 2- =Y =) |schedule |OPIMON |2
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your ! challenge responsibi technique equment organizati 3eiEY, 3- | 3IEAT ATEY) |3TeAEY, 3- :;l;:’;'::/ o 3HTEY ATEY) ;axlt&:aup
organizati fopol |3 ) | s / FHATAT |jigy s/FdT /@S |on/ ety =) |[AbIlity to | ST AT [Ses/eunerq| [IMVOIlvem responsibi | o T
Name of on | gAEAT IR gvsv';’);k'ft"gf el |wORa  |[weuer oY HERT  |[Technical ::;Zﬁ?ge [Innovativ |inates / 22:;;; lity / ABTTAH (G
Employer / “N"SrZ'LZr o T E?f'g"atmmagrﬂa? ateam/ |3eEEiET | ART |wfreder [Fwewr SR ;‘S"k‘i’l‘:",'edge qualities / 2:‘:;?"my | [Resm | activities / Lo aEL s D
AR Employer / [Q9T=IT employee |39 Harar AET (YA (dEerr  (d9F ol AR it e, T3 |GAeE  ([JEEERT (e FT? FIAT
Email o RgFTr FAGERF || FHTR (REfa |Rue FA |[FoRT Sareery | RS FHYY U | e o TV |t (ORI STRAAGY Buarlk |FReae (e
address |7 AT AR [T A1 |9 FON] 1] Fode]  |[EHRY] (gl TN &THdT 1 &TAT] 1 HaH) HEHAFT]  |&HACT] &TA) .
surajwang |National |communit
awar97@g |Health y Health
mail.com |Mision Officer 9405962137 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 2
Arts,
Commerc Invite
e and HOD Yes, like |alumni as
mrprass11 |Science Botany Pradip Miyawaki |a guest
@gmail. [College Ramkrush |Assistant project & |lecture
com Maregaon 9822075865 na Makde |Professor 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1|gardening
g?:ﬁ::‘:il ' The entire
Mahavidya 1.Dr.P.R U"I'I"i's"y
laya, . sx al:i
Tukum, Moharkar. |Associate :mOLIlo mee
jmkakde@ |Chandrap 2. Dr.T. |professor. nt friel:‘t
gmail.com |ur Principal |9422907657D. Kose Both 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1|Yes )




Provide
profession
al
Prabhakar [Sub exposure
pkkamdi@ Khatuji Divisional to
gmail.com |BSNL BSNL Kamdi Engineer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2|Yes students

Principal
Chintaman
rcert. i College
weginwar of Science
@gmail. |DrRajiv |Pombhurn Saroj B. |Assistant Definitely
com Weginwar |a 8446180975 Yadao Professor 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2|very good

Practical
based
projects
are
required

Gramgeet
a Sartaj
sartajshei |Mahavidya Sheikh
kh14@gm |laya Assistant Rafik Assistant
ail.com Chimur professor |+91942212¢Maladhari |professor 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1|Yes

Center For
Science
Education
And
Communic
ation
(CSEC)
(formerly
known as
Science
Park )
Savitribai
ratandhan (Phule Project Ratan
orkar07@ |Pune Co- Dattaji Project
gmail.com |University |ordinator [976619972§Dhanorkar |Officer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1|Yes

Center For
Science
Education
And
Communic
ation
(CSEC)
(formerly
known as
Science
Park))
Savitribai
inglekiran |Phule Project
2610@gm |Pune Co- +91738775 |Project
ail.com University |ordinator 5095 Officer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1|Yes

Professor
amvdmn2 and Head Nil
010@gmai (Dr. Y.B. Dr. S.0. Dept. Of
l.com Gandole |Principal |777394988¢Qureshi |Zoology 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1|Yes




English is
considere
dtobea
very
important
subject
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llege to use
;z d t%e modern
teachers technolog
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are educa.tlon
judging effective
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princi. Social Prof. of view of
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Frame the
syllabus
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secretary, in
Rayat Mr. Vilas curriculum
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devdgod@ |CHANDRA |PRINCIPA Nandlal Assistant suggestio
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Ghanshya
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Prof Junior Skill
Prasad Bhaskar |College oriented
principal@|Khanzode |Principal |942277868¢Pise Lecturer 1|Good Teacl programs
Principal
sir of
Ananad
Niketan
College CHB
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ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020 - 21

Alumni Feedback Analysis Report

Total Responses: 132

Year of Passing / 3110l g104Td a§

132 responses

60
41 (31.1%)
40
19 (14.4%)
20
10 (7.6%)
e TN X5 A g AR 5(3.8%) M 4 5(3.8%)
1 (@ A2 (M (U2 (1 (T (U R A2 (A (O qaau gu g0:8%) 24(1.5°1%0.8%) 1 (0.8%:(U1 (U1 (C1((1{(0:8

0
2020- 21 1998 2008 2017-18 2020721

1991 2005 2012 2020 Summer 2021

ANALYSIS

1. How do you rate the relevance of courses taught in the college? / TeTa=adTd RIdderedn
ST H AT YR dIen Grel SHIUTdT iHuTe et 2

132 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3 ¥
@ (ii) Good / T

(i) Neutral / T
@ (iv) Average / IRTHR
@ (v) Poor / dlge

2. Do you think the courses ensure job opportunities? / Tl dicd B IRIHHIAT ATeh =T Heft
fresdrd 2

132 responses

@® (i) Yes /B
@ (i) No / Tgl

]




3. How do you rate the student-teacher relationship at our college? / STHZI TerfaeTerdrdia
femdif-fRigre Feui=n grel piordn s e 2

131 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3P¥
@ (i) Good / AT

@ (iii) Neutral / T&¥
@ (iv) Average / TR
@ (v) Poor/ e

4. Does the syllabus create interest to pursue research in a topic? / GO H TR faward gy
RO a8 AT gid &1

131 responses

@ (i) Yes /B
@ (ii) No / el

6. Overall courses outcome. / THUT SIRIHHIT AT

131 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3G ¥
@ (i) Good / AT

@ (iii) Neutral / de&f
@ (iv) Average / TR
@ (v) Poor / dl5e

7. College helped in resolving your problem during the program (education). | PTIHHTGTR
(Fareron) qH=1 TR ARG HRUAd HEIdaerd™ Hed dd .

131 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / BTHIU TEHT

@ (ii) Agree / dgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / Te&f

@ (iv) Disagree / 3¥gHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR S{HgHd

=




8. Overall experience of the course. / SIRIRAH HIT UH U 3JHJ.

132 responses

@ (i) Excellent/ 3P ¥
@ (ii) Good / AT

@ (iii) Neutral / Te®
@ (iv) Average / TR
@ (v) Poor / dTsc

9. Was the classroom atmosphere conducive for interaction? / AT ITATRUT GRERH AT
3P gid B2

131 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THYUl IgHJ

® (i) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / de&f

@ (iv) Disagree / 3fgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SRGR 3HgHA

10. Relevance of curriculum in your job. / gH=AT A SHIRIHHT! SUG I

129 responses

@ () Excellent/ I@F
@ (i) Good / AT

@ (iii) Neutral / de&f
(iv) Average / TR
(

©
@ (v) Poor / dTse

11. Need any change in curriculum and syllabi? / 3{*TIshH 30T S{ATHHI Dlg! dadl gal g DI?

132 responses

@ (i) Yes /B
44.7% @ (i) No /g

o




12. Is there any need for improvements in teaching and learning Process? / AU+ TTOT Sremg
Ulehid JURUM HR0ATd! TRl 3ATg 12

131 responses
40.5%

® () Yes /B
@ (i) No / ATTgt

13. Field work help in job. / SFHATE® URI&OMHT Adh<] Hel Had gidl.

129 responses

@ (i) Excellent / 3@
@ (i) Good / AITTA

@ (i) Neutral / dc®]
@ (iv) Average / TRIIRY
@ (v) Poor / dTs¢

1. The Alumni feedback is very good.
2. Alumni are satisfied with the Curriculum development in respect of completion

of syllabus, teaching learning process, facilities and teaching quality and services.

SUGGESTIONS:

)] Test should be taken every month

i) NET / SET Classes.

iii)  Sport teachers for all games

iv) Program on value education, motivational lectures,

V) Culture activities, Celebration of Ganesh Utsav Celebrate in College.
vi) Blood donation camp, health awareness program every month

vii)  Digital classroom

viii)  Freshers and a farewell in college.

iX) Start skill india program to our college




Xi)

xii)

xiii)

Xiv)

Industrial Visits twice a year which will help to understand and analyse the
execute of learnings.

Some Industry based courses for Atmnirbharta.

Professional Courses like for developing sustainable rural and agri based
economy.

There should be the course like B. Sc microbiology, B.Sc. Computer Science
BBA,BCA, Computer Programing,LLB, Nursing Courses, M.B.A. and PG in
Atmospheric Science, Cources containing focus on Management of Agri and
Rural resources etc.

Earning while learning scheme is important
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